

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## KINZE® MANUFACTURING OFFERING AGCAM® AS A FACTORY OPTION

Cayuga, ND – March 19, 2012 – Dakota Micro is proud to announce a new factory install partnership with Kinze Manufacturing. Kinze Customers will now have the ability to purchase planters and grain carts with the AgCam camera as a factory installed option.

"Dakota Micro is excited about this opportunity." Says Charissa Rubey, Director of Sales and Marketing for Dakota Micro, Inc. "We are extremely proud to have the AgCam offered as part of the Kinze product lineup."

"We are happy to be working with Dakota Micro to provide this option to our customers, "said Susanne Kinzenbaw Veatch, vice president and chief marketing officer for Kinze Manufacturing, Inc. "We constantly strive to offer solutions that will allow farmers to be efficient and productive, and AgCam cameras have proven to play a key role in contributing to that goal."

AgCam cameras have been engineered to withstand the harshest environments with ease and reliability. Featuring a completely waterproof housing, these cameras can be used in a variety of situations, producing excellent results, day or night. AgCam features a 3 year warranty, auto darkening lens, crimp resistant cables and infrared night vision.

## About Dakota Micro, Inc.

Dakota Micro, Inc. is the exclusive manufacturer of the AgCam and OverView camera systems and all related components. Founded in 2002 and located in rural Southeastern North Dakota, Dakota Micro, Inc. remains independently owned and operated. Dakota Micro, Inc. prides itself on offering superior quality product and service to customers of all sizes. For more information visit <a href="https://www.dakotamicro.com">www.dakotamicro.com</a>.

## **Charissa Rubey**

Director of Sales & Marketing Dakota Micro, Inc. 8659 148th Ave. SE Cayuga, ND 58013

charissa@dakotamicro.com 1 866 462-4226